# MARYLEBONE LOW EMISSION NEIGHBOURHOOD

Marylebone High Street (Paddington Street / Devonshire Street)

## Main works

The main construction works are anticipated to last for I6 weeks, during which Marylebone High Street will be closed to southbound traffic between Nottingham Street and Paddington Street. The following map shows the diversion routes for traffic during that time.





### SUPPORTED BY **MAYOR OF LONDON**



# **Deep drainage works on Paddington Street**

For a short period during the main construction works, we will need to **fully close** access to Paddington Street from Marylebone High Street, in order to undertake deep drainage connection works. We anticipate that this closure will last three weeks. During this time, the following map shows the diversion routes for traffic.



